Incident Date Report Number

8/1/2025

8/1/2025
8/1/2025
8/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025
8/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025
8/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025
8/1/2025

8/1/2025
8/1/2025
8/1/2025

RMP25-001637

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3900 BLOCK OWL DR
3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

APPROX LOC: 3286
KIRCHOFF RD

3100 BLOCK OWL DR
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

ROAD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

APPROX LOC: 3900 OWL

DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC: 4200
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 1600 HICKS

RD
2600 BLOCK

BROOKWOOD WAY DR

APPROX LOC:
COMMUTER DR

1300 BLOCK SUNSET DR
4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE

RD

1300 BLOCK GOLF RD
900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST
4200 BLOCK OAKSBURY

LN

Incident

SUSPICIOUS NOISE

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
INVESTIGATION

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
ALARM
ALARM

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/4/2025 9:58:36 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/1/2025 3100 BLOCK TOWN ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
SQUARE DR
8/1/2025 3100 BLOCK TOWN 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
SQUARE DR
8/1/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
8/1/2025 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
8/1/2025 1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
8/1/2025 2700 BLOCK MEACHAM MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
8/1/2025 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD
8/1/2025 3000 BLOCK CAMPBELL PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ST
8/1/2025 RMP25-001638 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/1/2025 1200 BLOCK CARNEGIE OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ST ASSIST
8/1/2025 3500 BLOCK EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
8/1/2025 1600 BLOCK GOLF RD 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RESPONSE
8/1/2025 ALGONQUIN RD/ MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
TOLLVIEW DR
8/1/2025 EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING TRAFFIC STOP
RD
8/1/2025 2900 BLOCK GROUSE LN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025 2600 BLOCK PARK ST AMBULANCE CALL
8/1/2025 RMP25-001639 2100 BLOCK PLUM ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
GROVE RD
8/1/2025 5000 BLOCK NEWPORT WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
8/1/2025 5300 BLOCK AMBULANCE CALL

CARRIAGEWAY DR

8/4/2025 9:58:36 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

8/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025
8/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025
8/1/2025
8/1/2025

8/1/2025
8/1/2025
8/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025
8/1/2025
8/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025

RMP25-001640

RMP25-001641
RMP25-001642

RMP25-001643

RMP25-001644

APPROX LOC: 2689 TRAFFIC STOP
CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC: 3341 ST TRAFFIC STOP
JAMES ST

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST

RD

2300 BLOCK WILKERD  SUSPICIOUS PERSON
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD

3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ~ AMBULANCE CALL
ST

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK

OWL DR/ CENTRAL RD INTOXICATED DRIVER
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN SUBJECT STOP

RD

2200 BLOCK PARK ST AMBULANCE CALL

3600 BLOCK FREMONT ST CHECK FOR WELL BEING
EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING ACCIDENT

RD

WEBER DR / ALGONQUIN RECKLESS DRIVING
PKWY

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR ALARM

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR THEFT
APPROX LOC: 6253 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD

4900 BLOCK BLK SUBJECT STOP
ALGONQUIN PKWY

0 BLOCK POCASSET ON  AMBULANCE CALL
ASBURY

APPROX LOC: W TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/4/2025 9:58:36 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/1/2025 2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
RD
8/1/2025 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
8/1/2025 APPROX LOC: 3499 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
8/1/2025 GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN SPECIAL
RD
8/1/2025 1300 BLOCK GOLF RD CODE 2

8/4/2025 9:58:36 AM



