



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/1/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/1/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		APPROX LOC: 3286 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		3100 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025	<b>RMP25-001637</b>	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF ROAD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/1/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		APPROX LOC: 3900 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		APPROX LOC: 4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		APPROX LOC: 1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		APPROX LOC: COMMUTER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		1300 BLOCK SUNSET DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/1/2025		4200 BLOCK OAKSBURY LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/1/2025		3100 BLOCK TOWN SQUARE DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2025		3100 BLOCK TOWN SQUARE DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2025		1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		2700 BLOCK MEACHAM RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/1/2025		3000 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/1/2025	<b>RMP25-001638</b>	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/1/2025		1200 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		3500 BLOCK EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2025		1600 BLOCK GOLF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / TOLLVIEW DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/1/2025		2900 BLOCK GROUSE LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		2600 BLOCK PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/1/2025	<b>RMP25-001639</b>	2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/1/2025		5000 BLOCK NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/1/2025		5300 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/1/2025		APPROX LOC: 2689 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/1/2025		APPROX LOC: 3341 ST JAMES ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/1/2025	<b>RMP25-001640</b>	4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/1/2025		2300 BLOCK WILKE RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/1/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025	<b>RMP25-001641</b>	OWL DR / CENTRAL RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/1/2025	<b>RMP25-001642</b>	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	
8/1/2025		2200 BLOCK PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/1/2025		3600 BLOCK FREMONT ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
8/1/2025	<b>RMP25-001643</b>	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/1/2025		WEBER DR / ALGONQUIN PKWY	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/1/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025	<b>RMP25-001644</b>	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/1/2025		APPROX LOC: 6253 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/1/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		4900 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		0 BLOCK POCASSET ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/1/2025		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/1/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/1/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/1/2025		APPROX LOC: 3499 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/1/2025		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
8/1/2025		1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	<b>CODE 2</b>	